

# BREAZEALE, SACHSE & WILSON, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Margaret A. Martin, Director of Client Services Breazeale, Sachse & Wilson, LLP December 29, 2021

## Twelve Breazeale, Sachse & Wilson Attorneys Named to Louisiana Super Lawyers, Nine Rising Stars

Baton Rouge and New Orleans, LA -- Breazeale, Sachse & Wilson, L.L.P. (BSW) is pleased to announce that twelve attorneys have been named to the 2022 edition of Louisiana Super Lawyers and ten attorneys have been named Rising Stars.

#### Super Lawyers—Baton Rouge

Jude C. Bursavich in Business Litigation David R. Cassidy in Tax Murphy J. Foster, III in Employment & Labor Scott N. Hensgens in Business Litigation Van R. Mayhall, Jr. in Business/Corporate Thomas R. Temple, Jr. in Civil Litigation: Defense Douglas K. Williams in Med Mal: Defense

#### Super Lawyers—New Orleans

Thomas M. Benjamin in Business Litigation Peter J. Butler, Jr. in Business Litigation Alan H. Goodman in Business Litigation Eve B. Masinter in Employment & Labor Richard G. Passler in Business Litigation

#### **Rising Stars**—Baton Rouge

Danielle L. Borel in Business Litigation Joseph J. Cefalu, III in Civil Litigation: Defense Kelsey Clark in Class Action Candace B. Ford in Business Litigation Druit Gremillion in General Litigation Alexandra C. Hains in Employment & Labor Catherine B. Moore in Heath Care

### **Rising Stars**—New Orleans

Rachael Jeanfreau in Employment & Labor Matthew M. McCluer in Employment Litigation: Defense

Super Lawyers, part of Thomson Reuters, is a research-driven, peer influenced rating service of outstanding lawyers who have attained a high degree of peer recognition and professional achievement. The mission of Super Lawyers is to bring visibility to those attorneys who exhibit excellence in practice.

BSW was founded in Baton Rouge in 1928. Today, BSW is a multi-specialty law firm with more than 75 attorneys serving the legal and business needs of people and companies throughout Louisiana. The firm has offices in Baton Rouge, New Orleans, and Monroe. For more information, please contact Margaret A. Martin, 225-376-3640.